RECEIVED NOV. 14, 2008 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-08205/

Tariff No. 8

SUB 12/16/08

Company Name/Permit Number: Harold LeMay Enterprises, Inc. G-98
Registered Trade Name: Pacific Disposal and Butlers Cove Refuse Service

0 Revised Page No. 33

Item 245 — Container Service — Dumped in Company's Vehicle

Non-Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)

Service Area: See Appendix A

Includes Commercial Can Service

Rates stated per container, per pickup

Size or Type of Container

Permanent Service 32-gallon 35 Gal. 65 Gal 95Yard

can or unit Toter Toter Toter
First Five grouped together $ 205(A) |$ 243 (A) |$4.06(A) | $5.37 (A)
Over 5 units grouped together |$ 1.85(A) |$ 2.43(A) | $4.06 (A) | $5.37 (A)
Single cans not grouped $ 205(A) |$ 243 (A) | $4.06(A) |$5.37 (A)
Minimum Monthly Charge $1165(A) | $11.78(A) |$ $
Special Pickups
First $11.05(A) | $ $ $ $ $
Each Additional $ 3.15(A)

Note 1. Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, weekly pickup, unless local
government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be
charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will
be given for partially filled containers.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):
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